ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Chief Assistant City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MAIS Assistant City Attorney

April 17, 2012

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Dominic Holzhaus Anne C. Lattime Monte H. Machit I. Charles Parkin DEPUTIES

C. Geoffrey Allred Gary J. Anderson Richard F. Anthony Amy R.Burton Kendra L. Carney Christina L. Checel Charles M. Gale Barbara J. McTigue Barry M. Meyers Cristyl Meyers Howard D. Russell Tiffani L. Shin Linda Trang Theodore B. Zinger

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Resolution Amending Attachment A of the Salary Resolution relating to the City Prosecutor

DISCUSSION

Pursuant to your request at the Council meeting of March 20, 2012, the attached resolution has been prepared for your consideration.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

Ву

CHRISTINA L. CHECEL Senior Deputy City Attorney

CLC:kjm Attach. #A12-00618

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING ATTACHMENT A OF RESOLUTION NO. RES-11-0105 KNOWN AS THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Attachment A of Resolution No. RES-11-0105, adopted on September 6, 2011, is amended by adding the following new titles and salary ranges:

New Title	Salary Range
Deputy City Prosecutor – NC	B00
Investigator – City Prosecutor NC	B00
Legal Technologist – NC	B00
Paralegal – Prosecutor NC	B00
Prosecutor Assistant – NC	406
Prosecutor Assistant I – NC	460
Prosecutor Assistant II – NC	480
Prosecutor Assistant III - NC	530
Prosecutor Assistant IV – NC	550

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the forego	ing resolution was adopted	d by the	City
Council of the City of Long Beach at its mee	eting of	_, 20	_ by the
following vote:	A Commence of the Commence of		

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

1	Ayes:	Councilmembers:	
2			
3			
4			
5	Noes:	Councilmembers:	
6			
7	Absent:	Councilmembers:	
8			
9			
10			
11			City Clerk
12			,

CLC:kjm 3/26/12 A12-00618 L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D026\P013\00311993.DOC